BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 21, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
DECEMBER 21, 2023

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS
1) TEXASITE, LLC	\$392,413.56	\$427,413.56
2) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	\$395,473.00	\$465,473.00
3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	\$448,474.55	\$453,474.55
4) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.	\$587,327.00	\$612,327.00

0472-0696 (9.2)

CALENDAR DAYS 15/15

I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 21, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
DECEMBER 21, 2023

				1) TEXASITE	, LLC	2) BAY UTILIT	2) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		STRUCTION CO.,LTD.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIE	BUTION SYSTEM								
	R LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, ND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1002	\$75.00	\$75,150.00	\$65.00	\$65,130.00	\$93.00	\$93,186.00
	R LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, ND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	35	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00
3 TRENCH SAFETY SYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	TEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS),	LF	1037	\$1.00	\$1,037.00	\$1.00	\$1,037.00	\$2.00	\$2,074.00
4 12" PLUG & CLAMP WI PLACE	ITH 2" BLOW -OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,649.00	\$2,649.00
INCLUDES FITTINGS, A	F PROPOSED 16" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND IG PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL N PLACE	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,737.00	\$1,737.00
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIE	BUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$84,162.00		\$76,117.00		\$105,596.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEV	VER COLLECTION SYSTEM								
	5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), /E INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN	EA	3	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$7,604.00	\$22,812.00
2 EXTRA VERTICAL DEF 10' DEPTH), COMPLET	PTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER I'E IN PLACE	VF	2.39	\$350.00	\$836.50	\$500.00	\$1,195.00	\$545.00	\$1,302.55
	ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1039	\$68.00	\$70,652.00	\$74.00	\$76,886.00	\$93.00	\$96,627.00
4 TRENCH SAFETY SYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	TEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS),	LF	1039	\$1.00	\$1,039.00	\$1.00	\$1,039.00	\$2.00	\$2,078.00
5 VIDEO INSPECTION OF COMPLETE IN PLACE	F SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY,	LF	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
	E DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 10" PLUG AND CONNECT ARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEW	VER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$90,187.50		\$105,320.00		\$126,819.55
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FA	CILITIES								
	ETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00
	ETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND DJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,162.00	\$5,162.00
	ER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND IS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	229	\$250.00	\$57,250.00	\$212.00	\$48,548.00	\$219.00	\$50,151.00
	ER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND IS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$256.00	\$38,400.00	\$262.00	\$39,300.00
	ONCRETE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	79	\$800.00	\$63,200.00	\$700.00	\$55,300.00	\$667.00	\$52,693.00
6 TRENCH SAFETY SYS	TEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	458	\$1.00	\$458.00	\$1.00	\$458.00	\$2.00	\$916.00

0472-0696 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 21, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS DECEMBER 21, 2023 0472-0696 (9.2)

EUA VOB NO.		1) TEXAS		KASITE, LLC 2) BA		TIES. LLC	3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8 REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$21,002.00	\$21,002.00
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:				\$181,158.00		\$161,206.00		\$175,459.00
DIVISION IV – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2 DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWN COMPLETE IN PLACE	IER), LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3 EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$600.00	\$0.30	\$150.00
5 STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIGN THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DE AC	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6 INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLA		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7 HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFT COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER COMPLETE IN PLACE	R), CY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
9 DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	R EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
10 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LP	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
11 ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$36,906.06		\$52,830.00		\$40,600.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS								
1 HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS, OUTSIDE THE DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 7, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$35,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$5,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$84,162.00		\$76,117.00		\$105,596.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				\$90,187.50		\$105,320.00		\$126,819.55
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES				\$181,158.00		\$161,206.00		\$175,459.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$36,906.06		\$52,830.00		\$40,600.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 21, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
DECEMBER 21, 2023
0472-0696 (9.2)

				1) TEXA	ASITE, LLC	2) BAY UT	TILITIES. LLC	3) KENNETH LAMB C	ONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$392,413.56		\$395,473.00		\$448,474.55
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$392,413.56		\$395,473.00		\$448,474.55
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITI	EMS				\$35,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERN	NATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$427,413.56		\$465,473.00		\$453,474.55



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 21, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS **DECEMBER 21, 2023**

4) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.

0472-0696 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	ION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	0	٠	S.II. 555.	101/12 0001
	12-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1002	\$95.00	\$95,190.00
2	16-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
3	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1037	\$1.00	\$1,037.00
4	12" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW -OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00
5	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 16" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
DIVIS	ION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$108,327.00
DIVIS	ION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				
1	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' $\!-$ 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	2.39	\$500.00	\$1,195.00
3	10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1039	\$100.00	\$103,900.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1039	\$1.00	\$1,039.00
5	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
6	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 10" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 10" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
DIVIS	ION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$130,134.00
DIVIS	ION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES				
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
3	42° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	229	\$352.00	\$80,608.00
4	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$425.00	\$63,750.00
5	6' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	79	\$1,100.00	\$86,900.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	458	\$1.00	\$458.00

FRN F-1386 Page 5 of 7

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 21, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS **DECEMBER 21, 2023** 0472-0696 (9.2)

4) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
DIVIS	SION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:				\$288,716.00
DIVIS	SION IV – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00
5	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00
9	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00
10	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LP	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
DIVIS	SION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$60,150.00
ALTE	ERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				
1	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS, OUTSIDE THE DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 7, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
ALTE	ERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$25,000.00
	ING SUMMARY				
	TOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$108,327.00
	FOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				\$130,134.00
	FOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES				\$288,716.00
SUB	FOTAL DIVISION IV – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$60,150.00

FRN F-1386 Page 6 of 7

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE VILLAGE OF ALDEN BRIDGE SECTION 114 - PHASE 1 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 47 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS **DECEMBER 21, 2023** LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS **DECEMBER 21, 2023** 0472-0696 (9.2)

4) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.

DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$587,327.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

\$587,327.00

\$25,000.00

\$612,327.00

FRN F-1386 Page 7 of 7 LJA Engineering, Inc.